

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 17400/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2017 in CWJC No. 6412/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

BAIDYANATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. P. Chakravorti, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Goradia Divan, ASG.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is
granted four weeks time to file rejoinder.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR