

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17400/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2017 in CWJC No. 6412/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BAIDYANATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. P. S. Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner.  
Also heard Ms. Vaishali Verma, learned counsel for the respondent -  
Union of India.

2. The challenge here is to the order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT) as upheld by the High Court, denying

relief to the petitioner.

3. We have perused the reasoning in the paragraph 3 of the order passed on 04.02.2016 by the learned CAT in the OA No.379/2012. Also read the order passed by the High Court upholding the said order of the Tribunal.

4. Looking at the circumstances, we find no infirmity with the impugned orders. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand closed.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR